
2009 CFC Agency Coordinators

Unit # Agency/Organization Coordinator Name Phone # E-mail Address Room #
4010100 USDA Ofc of the Secretary (includes OSEC, 

Congressional Relations & Mission Area USEC 
Offices: FFAS, FNCS, MRP, NRE, REE, RD & 
Food Safety)

Max Finberg (OSEC) 
Nathan Blake (FNCS) 202-720-2032 

(MF); 202-720-
7711 (NB)

max.finberg@osec.usda.gov; 
nathan.blake@osec.usda.gov

Center for Faith-Based and 
Community Initiatives, Whitten 
Bldg. (1400 Indpendence Ave., 
SW) Rm 544A

4010200 USDA Agricultural Marketing Svc - Agency Barbara Robinson 202-690-1300 barbara.robinson2@ams.usda.gov
Francine Torres

202-694-2500 francine.torres@ams.usda.gov
1800 M St. NW, Washington, 
DC 20036-5831 Ste. 3012 S

Earlene Henderson-
Samuels

202-690-1300 or 
202-690-1305

earlene.henderson-
samuels@ams.usda.gov 1400 Independence, SW Rm 1098-S

4010300 USDA Agricultural Research Svc - Agency Derald Everhart
301-504-4662 derald.everhart@ars.usda.gov 5601 Sunnyside Ave. Rm 4-2206

Sherry Panzer 301-504-5371 sherry.panzer@ars.usda.gov 10301 Baltimore Ave. Rm 013
4010400 USDA Chief Economist (GCPO, OEPNU, 

ORACB
Annette Holmes

202-720-5955 aholmes@oce.usda.gov Whitten Bldg. Rm 112-A
4010500 USDA Farm Services - Agency Robert Haughton 202-720-0135 robert.haughton@wdc.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave. SW Rm 4724-S
4010800 USDA Rural Development, O&M - Unit Rhonda Brown 202-692-0298 rhonda.brown@wdc.usda.gov
4011000 USDA Foreign Agricultutral Svc Susan Owens

202-720-0303 susan.j.owens@fas.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm-3243-S
4011100 USDA Forest Service - Agency Ralph Crawford

703-605-5253 rcrawford01@fs.fed.us
1601 Kent St. RPC-4, 
Arlington, VA 22209

4011300 USDA Communications Kathryn Hill 202-690-4750 kathryn.hill@usda.gov
4011400 USDA General Counsel Stephanie Masker

202-720-9132 stephanie.masker@usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm-3320S
4011500 USDA Rural Utilities Service - Agency Jessica Zufolo 202-720-0696 jessica.zufolo@usda.gov Rm 5134-S

Yeshimebet Abebe 202-720-9540 yeshimebet.abebe@wdc.usda.gov
4011600 USDA Natural Res & Cons Svc - Agency Angel Figueroa 202-205-7703 angel.figueroa@wdc.usda.gov 1400 Indpendence Ave., SW Rm 5214-S
4011700 USDA Rural Business Cooperative Service Letitia Turner-Nichols

202-720-4878 letitia.turner@wdc.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm. 6862-S
4011800 USDA - Economic Research Services - Agen Jim Williamson

202-694-5539 jwilliamson@ers.usda.gov
1800 M St. NW, Washington, 
DC 20036-5831 Rm S4202

Penni Korb 202-694-5575 pkorb@ers.usda.gov
4012000 USDA Nat'l Agricultural Stat Svc - Agenc Donald McKinnie

202-720-7724 dmckinnie@nass.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm 5843
Forest Chapman

4012200 USDA Nat. Institute Food and Agriculture Carolyn Deckers
202-690-0009 cdeckers@csrees.usda.gov

800 Ninth St., SW, 
Washington, DC 20024 Rm 1173

4012300 USDA Ofc of the Inspector General Carole Hawkins
202-720-6979 carole.hawkins@oig.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm 5-E

4012800 USDA Grain Insp, Packers & Stockyds - Ag Kevin Smith 202-690-3640 kevin.n.smith@gipsa.usda.gov
 Mark Kemp

202-720-0061 mark.l.kemp@gipsa.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm 1654-S
4013000 USDA Food & Nutrition Svc - Operations Usha Kalro

703-305-2288 usha.kalro@fns.usda.gov 3101 Park Center Drive Rm 1441
4013200 USDA Center for Nutrition, Policy, Promt Julia Dinkins

703-605-4271 julia.dinkins@cnpp.usda.gov 3101 Park Center Drive Rm 1034
4013400 USDA Animal & Plant Health Inspection Rob Huttenlocker 301-734-7453 / 

202-731-4680 
(Cell) robert.j.huttenlocker@aphis.usda.gov

4700 River Rd., Unit 85, 
Riverdale, MD 20737 6B-03C

4013700 USDA Food Safety & Inspctn Svc - Agency Dr. Daniel Engeljohn 202-205-0495 Daniel.Engeljohn@fsis.usda.gov
Janet Stevens 202-205-9950 janet.stevens@fsis.usda.gov

4014200 USDA Budget & Program Analysis Michael Poe 202-720-3257 michael.poe@usda.gov Whitten Bldg. Rm 118-E
4017500 USDA Civil Rights Sequana Anderson

202-720-8544 sequana.anderson@ascr.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm 324-W
4019000 USDA Chief Financial Officer Patrica McQuillan (Pat) 202-720-1441 patricia.mcquillan@cfo.usda.gov 1400 Indendence Ave., SW Rm 3426A
4019300 USDA Risk Management Agency Sara Beuttner-Connelly 202-690-2369 sara.buettner-connelly@rma.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW Rm. 6616

Pat Engel 202-720-8812 patricia.engel@rma.usda.gov 1400 Independence Ave., SW  
4019400 USDA Chief Information Officer Wanda Swann 202-720-8833 wanda.swann@usda.gov
4019500 USDA Office of Exec Secretariat - Missio Alexia Green 202-720-7100 alexia.green@osec.usda.gov
4019600 USDA Nat'l Appeals Division Sonja Armstrong

703-305-1166 sonja.armstrong@nad.usda.gov
3101 Park Center Dr., Suite 
100, Alexandria, VA 22302

Lisa Cunningham 703-305-1158 lisa.cunningham@nad.usda.gov
4019800 Departmental Administration Anette Gray

202-720-2251 anette.gray@da.usda.gov
1000 Indpendence Ave., SW, 
Washington, DC 20250-2110 Rm 347W

Susan Bellanca susan.bellanca@da.usda.gov
4019950 USDA RD Rural Housing Service Debra Arnold 202-720-1366 debra.arnold@wdc.usda.gov
4019975 USDA RD - Legislative and Public Affairs Rhonda Brown 202-692-0298 rhonda.brown@wdc.usda.gov
4019977 USDA OS Homeland Security Office Stephanie Hoke 202-720-1723 stephanie.hoke@usda.gov Whitten Building Room 12-B

Melanie Walton
TOTAL Department of Agriculture
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